

S.T. No. 14(03)2013 (R-409/2016)
CNR No. WBSP150001712011
J.O. Code-WB00664

Order No. 69 Dated: 18.05.2023

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr. P.C. and appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons on C.B. are absent by filing one petition. Heard. Prayer is allowed

Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defense Counsel are present. For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.05.2023 for evidence of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr. P.C.s and appearance.

Sd/
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas