

CIS-409/2016
ST-14(03)2013
SC-08(11)2011
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 83

Dated: 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing argument.

Four accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

No steps taken by prosecution- Ld. PP namely Sri Amit Das.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 31.07.2025 for appearance and hearing argument.

Ld. PP in charge of Kakdwip Court to look into the matter so that prosecution proceeds with the instant case.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the Ld. PP in charge of Kakdwip Court for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas