

CIS-409/2016
ST-14(03)2013

J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 85

Dated: 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing argument.

One accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest three accused persons on court bail are absent by filing petition.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Amit Das takes no steps for the State.

Perused.

It appears that copy of order no. 83, dated 19.06.2025, issued vide memo. no. 940 dated 25.06.2025 was received by Ld. P.P.-In-Charge on that date, but in spite of the same he is absent without any intimation.

As such prosecution is deemed to have been heard.

Heard arguments of Ld. Defense counsel.

Fix 24.09.2025 for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas